TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alter Domus (US) LLC		11/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCELERATE360 INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, LLC		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	ACCELERATE360 HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	ACCELERATE360 DISTRIBUTION, LLC		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	ACCELERATE360, LLC		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0727

900744951

Name:	COMAG MARKETING GROUP LLC		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	GENERA HOLDINGS LLC		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	GENERA SOLUTIONS LLC		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	MSOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	A360 MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	4 New York Plaza		
Internal Address:	2nd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	MAGAZINE INFORMATION NETWORK, LLC		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
•	TDADEMADK		

State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	GENERA SOLUTIONS LP		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		
Name:	ANC LP		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		
Name:	RETAIL SUPPORT SERVICES, L.P.		
Street Address:	1955 Lake Park Drive SE		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30080		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		
Name:	PLATINUM ADVISORY SERVICES LLC		
Street Address:	4 New York Plaza		
Internal Address:	2nd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	A360 MEDIA, LLC		
Street Address:	4 New York Plaza		
Internal Address:	2nd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	A360 CELEBRITY PUBLICATIONS, LLC		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0729

Street Address:	4 New York Plaza		
Internal Address:	2nd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	A360 DIGITAL, LLC		
Street Address:	4 New York Plaza		
Internal Address:	2nd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	MR. OLYMPIA, LLC		
Street Address:	4 New York Plaza		
Internal Address:	2nd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	BAUER MEDIA GROUP USA, LLC		
Street Address:	270 Sylvan Avenue		
City:	Englewood Cliffs		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	BAUER MEDIA SALES, INC.		
Street Address:	270 Sylvan Avenue		
City:	Englewood Cliffs		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	HEINRICH BAUER PUBLISHING L.P.		
Street Address:	270 Sylvan Avenue		
City:	Englewood Cliffs		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		
Name:	BAUER PUBLISHING COMPANY, L.P.		
	TRADEMARK		

Street Address:	270 Sylvan Avenue		
City:	Englewood Cliffs		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	BAUER MAGAZINE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	270 Sylvan Avenue		
City:	Englewood Cliffs		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		
Name:	HEINRICH BAUER NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	270 Sylvan Avenue		
City:	Englewood Cliffs		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	HAMSTER, INC.		
Street Address:	270 Sylvan Avenue		
City:	Englewood Cliffs		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	BAUER, INC.		
Street Address:	270 Sylvan Avenue		
City:	Englewood Cliffs		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	BAUER CREATIVE SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	270 Sylvan Avenue		
City:	Englewood Cliffs		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6063122	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6165921	LIFETOGO
Registration Number:	6171310	ACCELERATE YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	6218550	LIFETOGO
Registration Number:	6218571	LIFETOGO
Registration Number:	6218617	LIFETOGO
Registration Number:	6165922	
Registration Number:	6117403	COMAG MARKETING GROUP
Registration Number:	6117405	CMG COMAG MARKETING GROUP
Registration Number:	3038787	PROLOGIX
Registration Number:	4975896	ANIMAL TALES
Registration Number:	3222835	ASTRO GIRL!
Registration Number:	3701682	BABY LOVE
Registration Number:	5265310	BAKE IT UP!
Registration Number:	3714196	
Registration Number:	4548386	CLOSER
Registration Number:	1230662	
Registration Number:	2481062	FASHION POLICE
Registration Number:	2914765	FASHION POLICE
Registration Number:	5893302	FATAL VOYAGE
Registration Number:	2997451	GLOBE
Registration Number:	1639082	GLOBE
Registration Number:	2684913	HOT STUFF
Serial Number:	88637237	ACCELERATE
Serial Number:	88637219	ACCELERATE
Serial Number:	97155434	NEXTUP360
Registration Number:	3140185	HOT STUFF
Registration Number:	2950865	IN TOUCH
Registration Number:	2304219	J-14
Registration Number:	4070442	LIFE & STYLE
Registration Number:	2940447	LOOSE TALK
Registration Number:	2936059	LOVE LIVES
Registration Number:	3081941	LOVE LIVES
Registration Number:	2561694	M MUSIC, MOVIES & MORE!
Registration Number:	736824	NATIONAL ENQUIRER
Registration Number:	2373131	NATIONAL ENQUIRER
Registration Number:	2625275	NATIONAL EXAMINER
Registration Number:	1901212	OK!
Registration Number:	3244356	OK!

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3815852	OK!
Registration Number:	4132084	OK! USA
Registration Number:	4989723	PUZZLE FUN
Registration Number:	4146442	QUIZFEST
Registration Number:	2045528	SHEELA WOOD'S
Registration Number:	1491072	SOAP OPERA DIGEST
Registration Number:	2853974	SPLURGE VS. SAVE
Registration Number:	4279274	STAR
Registration Number:	1224966	STAR
Registration Number:	2751537	STAR
Registration Number:	2484118	STAR PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2853976	STARS - THEY'RE JUST LIKE US
Registration Number:	2199246	SUN
Registration Number:	5845795	TAKE A BREAK
Registration Number:	2626958	THE RECORD
Registration Number:	2853973	THE SHOP-A-THON
Registration Number:	2865176	THE US BUZZZZ-O-METER
Registration Number:	2868162	THIS MINUTE YOU WANT TO KNOW ABOUT
Registration Number:	1679326	US
Serial Number:	87378781	TEEN BO\$\$
Registration Number:	2614948	US
Registration Number:	4084218	US STYLE
Registration Number:	3176865	US WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2410772	US WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2527250	US WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2853977	WHEN BAD CLOTHES HAPPEN TO GOOD PEOPLE
Registration Number:	4862705	CELEBRATE! WITH WOMAN'S WORLD
Registration Number:	5653728	DOT DOT
Registration Number:	3010044	FIRST
Registration Number:	2132195	FIRST FOR WOMEN
Serial Number:	97205381	WHO WORE IT BEST?
Registration Number:	2132194	FIRST FOR WOMEN
Registration Number:	5632088	FOOD TO LOVE
Registration Number:	4223410	ID IDEAS & DISCOVERIES
Registration Number:	4610007	ID IDEAS & DISCOVERIES
Registration Number:	3311785	LIFE STORY
Registration Number:	4979016	SIMPLE GRACE
Registration Number:	2196759	SOAPS IN DEPTH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2122577	SOAPS IN DEPTH
Registration Number:	5314846	STAR-TASTIC
Registration Number:	1179068	WOMAN'S WORLD
Registration Number:	1741243	WOMAN'S WORLD THE WOMAN'S WEEKLY
Registration Number:	5211678	RS2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 373-3900

Email: schopra@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Shruti Chopra

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21038-017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shruti Chopra
SIGNATURE:	/Shruti Chopra/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023

Total Attachments: 12

source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page5.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page6.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page7.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page8.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page9.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page10.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page11.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page11.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page11.tif source=Arena - Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (AD lien 02.11.22) (Executed)#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of November 25, 2022 is made by Alter Domus (US) LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Agent"), in favor of the Grantors listed on Schedule A hereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the each Grantor, the Agent and certain other parties entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, each Grantor executed and delivered the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 11, 2022, in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Company, the Agent and certain other parties entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 7, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "June Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the June Security Agreement, the Company executed and delivered the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 7, 2022, in favor of the Agent (the "June Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Agent for the benefit of the other Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of each Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agent recorded its security interest in the Released Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 15, 2022 at Reel/Frame No. 7634/0303; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested, and the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees, for the benefit of each Grantor, as follows:

134554453v2

- SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Released Trademarks.
- SECTION 3. <u>Effect of Release</u>. Nothing contained herein shall in any way impair the validity or enforceability of the June Security Agreement or June Trademark Security Agreement, as modified hereby, or alter, waive, annul, vary, affect, or impair any provisions, conditions, or covenants contained therein or any rights, powers, or remedies granted therein.
- SECTION 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the USPTO. The Agent further agrees to execute and deliver (at the direction of the Required Lenders) to each Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor reasonably requests in writing (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.
- SECTION 5. <u>Choice of Law.</u> This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.
- SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

134554453v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Agent

DocuSigned by:

Name: Matthew Trybula Its: Associate Counsel

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF GRANTORS

ACCELERATE360 INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, LLC

ACCELERATE360 HOLDINGS, LLC

ACCELERATE360 DISTRIBUTION, LLC

ACCELERATE360, LLC

COMAG MARKETING GROUP LLC

GENERA HOLDINGS LLC

GENERA SOLUTIONS LLC

MSOLUTIONS, LLC

A360 MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC

MAGAZINE INFORMATION NETWORK, LLC

GENERA SOLUTIONS LP

ANC LP

RETAIL SUPPORT SERVICES, L.P.

PLATINUM ADVISORY SERVICES LLC

A360 MEDIA, LLC

A360 CELEBRITY PUBLICATIONS, LLC A360 DIGITAL, LLC

MR. OLYMPIA, LLC

BAUER MEDIA GROUP USA, LLC

BAUER MEDIA SALES, INC.

HEINRICH BAUER PUBLISHING L.P.

BAUER PUBLISHING COMPANY, L.P.

BAUER MAGAZINE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

HEINRICH BAUER NORTH AMERICA, INC.

HAMSTER, INC.

BAUER, INC.

BAUER CREATIVE SERVICES, INC.

134554453v2

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Owner/Grantor	Trademark Title	Country	Trademark App. No.	App. Date	Trademark Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Accelerate360, LLC	(Design	US	88637230	1-Oct-19	6063122	26-May-20
Accelerate360, LLC	LIFETOGO	US	88763349	17-Jan- 20	6165921	29-Sep-20
Accelerate360, LLC	ACCELERATE YOUR BUSINESS	US	88763383	17-Jan- 20	6171310	6-Oct-20
Accelerate360, LLC	LIFETOGO	US	88853006	30-Mar- 20	6218550	8-Dec-20
Accelerate360, LLC	LIFETOGO	US	88860586	6-Apr-20	6218571	8-Dec-20
Accelerate360, LLC	LIFETOGO	US	88879628	20-Apr- 20	6218617	8-Dec-20
Accelerate360, LLC	(Design Only)	US	88763373	17-Jan- 20	6165922	29-Sep-20
Accelerate360, LLC	ACCELED ATE	US	88637237	1-Oct-19		
Accelerate360, LLC	ACCELERATE ACCELERATE	US	88637219	1-Oct-19	-	-
Accelerate360, LLC	NEXTUP360	US	97155434	03-Dec- 21		
Comag Marketing Group LLC	COMAG MARKETING GROUP	US	88749120	7-Jan-20	6117403	4-Aug-20
Comag Marketing Group LLC	CMG COMAG MARKETING GROUP	US	88749130	7-Jan-20	6117405	04-Aug-20
Accelerate360 Distribution, LLC	PROLOGIX	United States	76398877	22-Apr- 02	3038787	10-Jan-06

134554453v2

A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	ANIMAL TALES and Design	United States of America	86353869	31-Jul-14	4975896	14-Jun-16
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	ASTRO GIRL!	United States of America	78898802	2-Jun-06	3222835	27-Mar-07
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	BABY LOVE	United States of America	77/713735	14-Apr- 09	3701682	27-Oct-09
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	BAKE IT UP!	United States of America	87300821	13-Jan- 17	5265310	15-Aug-17
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	Only	United States of America	77598644	23-Oct- 08	3714196	24-Nov-09
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	CLOSER	United States of America	85734141	20-Sep- 12	4548386	10-Jun-14
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	Design Only	United States of America	73217522	29-May- 79	1230662	8-Mar-83
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	FASHION POLICE	United States of America	76089276	14-Jul-00	2481062	21-Aug-01
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	FASHION POLICE	United States of America	76250472	3-May- 01	2914765	28-Dec-04
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	FATAL VOYAGE	United States of America	88975529	30-Nov- 18	5893302	22-Oct-19
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	GLOBE	United States of America	78405037	20-Apr-	2997451	20-Sep-05
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	GLOBE and Design	United States of America	74060376	12-Mar- 90	1639082	26-Mar-91
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	HOT STUFF	United States of America	76298127	11-Aug- 01	2684913	4-Feb-03

A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	HOT STUFF	United States of America	78500637	15-Oct- 04	3140185	5-Sep-06
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	IN TOUCH	United States of America	76462921	11-Sep- 02	2950865	17-May-05
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	J-14	United States of America	75597798	30-Nov- 98	2304219	28-Dec-99
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	LIFE & STYLE	United States of America	85313072	5-May- 11	4070442	13-Dec-11
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	LOOSE TALK	United States of America	76388771	27-Mar- 02	2940447	12-Apr-05
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	LOVE LIVES	United States of America	78/276588	21-Jul-03	2936059	29-Mar-05
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	LOVE LIVES	United States of America	78500619	15-Oct- 04	3081941	18-Apr-06
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	M MUSIC, MOVIES & MORE! (Stylized)	United States of America	76253350	8-May- 01	2561694	16-Apr-02
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	NATIONAL ENQUIRER	United States of America	72128501	25-Sep- 61	736824	28-Aug-62
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	NATIONAL ENQUIRER	United States of America	75116089	7-Jun-96	2373131	1-Aug-00
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	NATIONAL EXAMINER and Design	United States of America	78097907	12-Dec- 01	2625275	24-Sep-02
	Examiner					

A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	OK! (design)	United States of America	74378223	12-Apr- 93	1901212	20-Jun-95
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	OK!	United States of America	78860879	13-Apr- 06	3244356	22-May-07
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	OK!	United States of America	78861030	13-Apr- 06	3815852	6-Jul-10
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	OK! USA (design)	United States of America	85976475	18-Jan- 11	4132084	24-Apr-12
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	PUZZLE FUN	United States of America	86568592	18-Mar- 15	4989723	28-Jun-16
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	QUIZFEST	United States of America	85432780	27-Sep-	4146442	22-May-12
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	SHEELA WOOD'S	United States of America	74730403	18-Sep- 95	2045528	18-Mar-97
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	SOAP OPERA DIGEST	United States of America	73637033	23-Dec- 86	1491072	7-Jun-88
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	SPLURGE VS. SAVE	United States of America	78/276108	18-Jul-03	2853974	15-Jun-04
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	STAR (Stylized)	United States of America	85643193	5-Jun-12	4279274	22-Jan-13
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	STAR (Stylized)	United States of America	73182128	4-Aug-78	1224966	25-Jan-83

	1	1			1	
	Star					
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	STAR (Stylized)	United States of America	75116088	7-Jun-96	2751537	19-Aug-03
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	STAR PEOPLE	United States of America	75430247	February 6, 1998	2484118	September 4, 2001
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	STARS - THEY'RE JUST LIKE US	United States of America	78276195	18-Jul-03	2853976	15-Jun-04
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	SUN and Design	United States of America	75160019	3-Sep-96	2199246	27-Oct-98
Bauer Media Group USA, LLC	TAKE A BREAK	United States of America	86846104	Decembe r 11, 2015	5845795	August 27, 2019
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	TEEN BO\$\$	United States of America	87378781	21-Mar- 17		
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	THE RECORD	United States of America	76298128	11-Aug- 01	2626958	24-Sep-02
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	THE SHOP-A- THON	United States of America	78276053	18-Jul-03	2853973	15-Jun-04
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	THE US BUZZZZ- O- METER	United States of America	78275984	18-Jul-03	2865176	20-Jul-04
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	THIS MINUTE YOU WANT TO KNOW ABOUT	United States of America	78276140	18-Jul-03	2868162	27-Jul-04
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	US (Block)	United States of America	74015704	2-Jan-90	1679326	17-Mar-92

A360 Celebrity	US (Block)	United	76288469	20-Jul-01	2614948	3-Sep-02
Publications, LLC	,	States of America				
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	Us Style	United States of America	77567111	10-Sep- 08	4084218	10-Jan-12
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	US WEEKLY and Design	United States of America	78784600	4-Jan-06	3176865	28-Nov-06
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	US WEEKLY (Block)	United States of America	75898974	19-Jan- 00	2410772	5-Dec-00
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	US WEEKLY (Stylized)	United States of America	76181231	11-Dec- 00	2527250	8-Jan-02
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	WHEN BAD CLOTHES HAPPEN TO GOOD PEOPLE	United States of America	78276217	18-Jul-03	2853977	15-Jun-04
A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC	WHO WORE IT BEST?	United States of America	97205381	January 10, 2022		
HEINRICH BAUER NORTH AMERICA, INC.	CELEBRATE! WITH WOMAN'S WORLD	United States	86/595,063	2015-04-	4862705	2015-12- 01
Heinrich Bauer Publishing L.P.	DOT DOT DOT	United States	87/899,983	2018-04- 30	5653728	2019-01- 15
BAUER PUBLISHING COMPANY, L.P.	FIRST (Stylized) FIRST	United States	76/567,721	2003-12- 17	3010044	2005-11-
BAUER PUBLISHING COMPANY, L.P.	FIRST FOR WOMEN	United States	75/200,694	1996-11- 08	2132195	1998-01- 27

BAUER PUBLISHING COMPANY, L.P.	FIRST FOR WOMEN (STYLIZED)	United States	75/200,693	1996-11- 08	2132194	1998-01- 27
Heinrich Bauer Publishing L.P.	FOOD TO LOVE	United States	87899908	2018-4- 30	5632088	2018-12- 18
Heinrich Bauer Publishing L.P.	ID IDEAS & DISCOVERIES & DESIGN	United States	85/977,011	2010-10-	4223410	2012-10-
Heinrich Bauer Publishing L.P.	ID IDEAS & DISCOVERIES & DESIGN	United States	85/152,879	2010-10-	4610007	2014-09-
BAUER PUBLISHING COMPANY, L.P.	LIFE STORY	United States	78/704,127	2005-08- 31	3311785	2007-10- 16
BAUER PUBLISHING COMPANY, L.P.	SIMPLE GRACE	United States	86/505,994	2015-01- 16	4979016	2016-06- 14
Heinrich Bauer Publishing L.P.	SOAPS IN DEPTH	United States	75/222,945	1997-01- 09	2196759	1998-10- 13
Heinrich Bauer Publishing L.P.	SOAPS IN DEPTH & DESIGN	United States	75/222,946	1997-01- 09	2122577	1997-12- 16
BAUER MAGAZINE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	STAR-TASTIC	United States	87/158133	2016-09- 01	5314846	2017-10-
HEINRICH BAUER NORTH AMERICA, INC.	WOMAN'S WORLD	United States	73/222,596	1979-07- 09	1179068	1981-11- 24
HEINRICH BAUER NORTH AMERICA, INC.	WOMAN'S WORLD THE WOMAN'S WEEKLY and Design	United States	74/189,563	1991-07- 29	1741243	1992-12- 22

	World €					
Retail Support Services, L.P.	RS2	United States	86811241	2015- 11-5	5211678	2017-5- 30
Retail Support Services, L.P.	RS2 and Design	United States	86811241	2015- 11-5	5211678	2017-5-30

RECORDED: 01/17/2023